UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF FLORIDA

NO. 84-07-Civ.-Misc

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPOINTMENT:
OF: :
SAMUEL J. SMARGON, as :
UNITED STATES MAGISTRATE :

FILED by D.C.	:
MAR 2 1 1984	
ROBERT M. MARCH CLERK, U.S. DIST. CT. 3.D. OF FLA MIAMI	

ORDER OF APPOINTMENT

Pursuant to the authority conferred by 28 U.S.C. § 631, et seq., and the further authority granted in action taken by the Judicial Conference of the United States,

It is ORDERED that SAMUEL J. SMARGON is hereby appointed to serve as full-time Magistrate at Miami, Florida at the salary fixed by the Judicial Conference.

Said SAMUEL J. SMARGON shall enter upon the performance of the duties as United States Magistrate on the 21st day of March, 1984; but prior to the commencement of such duties, SAMUEL J. SMARGON shall take the oath or affirmation prescribed by 28 U.S.C. § 453 and § 631(g).

Said SAMUEL J. SMARGON, as full-time Magistrate, shall hold and discharge the duties of the office for a term of eight years from the effective date of this appointment, subject to the provisions of 28 U.,S.C. §631(d), unless sooner relieved.

The Clerk shall forward a certified copy of this Order to the Director of the Administrative Office of the United States Courts, as required by 28 U.S.C. § 631(h).

DONE and ORDERED at Miami, Southern District of Florida, this 21st day of March, 1984.

Chief Judge, United States
District Court For the Court